Page 1 of 4                                                                                        3/11/2019
Technical Specification V1.0
DC-DC Converter RDZ Series
RDZ  Series Converter
Contact Information
Anhui Hesion Trading Co.,Ltd.
Beijing Zhengxinyuan Technology Co.Ltd.

Technical Specification V1.0
DC-DC Converter RDZ Series
Performance Specifications And Ordering Guide
Unless otherwise specified, all values are given at: 25℃, one standard atmosphere pressure, pure resistive load
and basic connection.
Output Input
Model
Voltage(V) Power(W) Ripple and Noise Capacitive
load(uF)
Range-DC
(Volts)
Efficiency
RDZ400-1500S24 24 400 1%Vo 6800 600-2000 85
RDZ400-1500S48 48 400 1%Vo  4700 600-2000 85
RDZ400-1500S110 110 400 1%Vo 3300 600-2000 85
Other Models please contact us.
Performance/Functional Specifications
Input General
Input Voltage:                       See Ordering Guide Isolation Voltage:       6000Vac/1min/10mA (Input-Output)
Output Switching Frequency:                      200kHz(typ.)
Voltage Accuracy:                   ±1%          Vo1
                                  ±1%          Vo2 MTBF：                          2×106h(Bellcore tr332)
Line Regulation:                           ±0.2%max. Temperature Coeffcient:              ±0.02% per (Max)℃
Load Regulation:                          ±0.5% max. Case Temperature:               -40℃～+105℃(Industry)
Ripple and Noise:                    See Ordering Guide Storage Temperature:                    -55℃～+125℃
Efficiency:                           See Ordering Guide Relative Humidity:                           10%~90%
Transient Response
Recovery Time(µs):               see respective data sheet Short-circuit Protection:    Hiccup mode, automatic recovery
Transient ResponseVoltage
Deviation (%):                    see respective data sheet Isolation Resistance:           50MΩmin(500Vdc,90%RH)
Start-up Delay Time:             see respective data sheet Manual Soldering:                   425℃max (5s Max)
Rise Time:                      see respective data sheet Wave Soldering:                    255℃max (10s Max)
Pin Sign Function Pin Sign Function
X1 +Vin +DC1500V Input X3 20/22 +110V DC Out
X2 -Vin -DC1500V Input  X3 10/22 -110V DC Out
PE — Protect Eearth X3 6 Power fail outpu
X3 30/32 +Battery in  X3 4 Power fail outpu
X3 14/16 -Battery in
Case material: plastic, black;   Pin: copper with gold plating
Notes: all dimensions in mm(inches)
Tolerance: x.x mm:±0.5（x.xx:±0.020)          x.xx mm:±0.25（x.xxx:±0.010)
X3：Harting H15 DIN41612
Page 3 of 4                                                                                        3/11/2019
Technical Specification V1.0
DC-DC Converter RDZ Series
Characteristic Curves
Derating
0
20
40
60
80
100
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Ambient Temperature(℃)
P
ow
e
r(
%
)
  70 90
Design Considerations
Basic Connection